



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 229**

May 10, 1995 – Offered by Representative UNDERHEIM.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 8: delete “72 hours” and substitute: “hours time period
3 applicable under s. 968.075 (6m)”.

4 **2.** Page 1, line 9: delete “72-hour” and substitute “time”.

5 **3.** Page 2, line 6: on lines 6 and 15, delete “72 hours” and substitute: “hours
6 time period applicable under sub. (6m)”.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 23: delete “72-hour” and substitute “time”.

8 **5.** Page 3, line 5: delete “72 hours” and substitute: “hours time period
9 applicable under sub. (6m)”.

10 **6.** Page 3, line 9: after that line insert:

11 “**SECTION 5m.** 968.075 (6m) of the statutes is created to read:

12 968.075 (**6m**) SETTING THE CONTACT PROHIBITION AND CONDITIONAL RELEASE TIME

13 PERIOD. (a) In each county, the circuit judges for the county, acting by a majority vote,

14 shall do one of the following:

